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Yvonne R. Hogle (7550) 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Telephone No. (801) 220-4050 
Facsimile No. (801) 220-3299 
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Attorneys for Rocky Mountain Power 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 
 
 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER TO 
INCREASE RATES BY $29.3 MILLION 
OR 1.7  PERCENT THROUGH THE 
ENERGY BALANCING ACCOUNT 
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     Docket No. 12-035-67 
 
WITHDRAWAL OF ROCKY 
MOUNTAIN POWER’S RESPONSE TO 
US MAGNESIUM LLC’s LATE 
PETITION TO INTERVENE   
 

 
Pursuant to Utah Admin. Code R746-100-3(A)(1)(b), Rocky Mountain Power (“Rocky 

Mountain Power” or “Company”) hereby withdraws its objection to US Magnesium LLC’s (US 

Mag) Late Petition to Intervene in this docket (Petition) filed with the Public Service 

Commission of Utah (Commission) January 7, 2013.   

1. On January 2, 2013, Rocky Mountain Power received a copy of US Mag’s 

Petition in this proceeding.   The Petition was filed with the Commission on the same date.   

2. On January 7, 2013, Rocky Mountain Power filed its response to the Petition 

objecting to it because it was filed past the intervention deadline.   

3. Based on representations made by US Mag to the Company that it will only 

participate in this proceeding to respond to direct testimony addressing the US Mag Contract 

filed by Mr. Dan Gimble on December 13, 2012, specifically pages 6-9, ll. 166-238, and any 
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additional testimony related to the US Mag Contract subsequently filed during the pendency of 

this proceeding, Rocky Mountain Power hereby withdraws its Response to the Petition.   

WHEREFORE, based on representations made by US Mag as set forth above, Rocky 

Mountain Power hereby withdraws its Response to the Petition.   

     
DATED this 8th day of January, 2013. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 

      ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 

 

      __________________________ 
Mark C. Moench 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Telephone No. (801) 220-4050 
Facsimile No. (801) 220-3299 
E-mail:  yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com    
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 8th day of January 2013, a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing was served by Email on the following: 

Chris Parker  
William Powell  
Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ChrisParker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 

Michele Beck  
Cheryl Murray  
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 

  
 

Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter    
Assistant Attorney General   
500 Heber M. Wells Building   
160 East 300 South    
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov  
 
Gary A. Dodge  
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
 
 

Paul Proctor    
Assistant Attorney General   
500 Heber M. Wells Building   
160 East 300 South    
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111  
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
F. Robert Reeder 
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle &, Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
 

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
ENERGY STRATEGIES 
215 S. State Street, #200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com  

Roger Swenson  
US Magnesium LLC  
238 North 2200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-6751 
roger.swenson@prodigy.net  
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